

BID SUMMARY N. 85th Ave. & Kail Dr. Sewer L.I.D. L.I.D. 1060 CITY PROJECT NO. 2208				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PREMIER EXCAVATION 2222 Robertson Dr. Richland, WA 99354		SCOTT'S EXC. Yakima 7525 Postma Rd. Moxee, WA. 98936		TTC CONSTRUCTION P.O. Box 365 Yakima, WA. 98907		ROTSCHY INC. P.O. Box 290 Yacolt, WA. 98675		MRM CONSTRUCTION P.O. Box 838 Ellensburg, WA. 98926	
IT NO	Bid Security			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT												
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$22,439.34	\$22,439.34	\$25,900.00	\$25,900.00	\$15,951.00	\$15,951.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,274.75	\$6,274.75	\$3,570.56	\$3,570.56	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,285.68	\$2,285.68	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B, INCL HAUL	2900	LF	\$1.50	\$4,350.00	\$0.50	\$1,450.00	\$1.55	\$4,495.00	\$0.55	\$1,595.00	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	\$0.28	\$812.00
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	170	TON	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$17.00	\$2,890.00	\$11.00	\$1,870.00	\$18.36	\$3,121.20	\$23.00	\$3,910.00	\$14.50	\$2,465.00
7	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P	6.2	TON	\$550.00	\$3,410.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,820.00	\$1,117.70	\$6,929.74	\$1,221.00	\$7,570.20	\$1,100.00	\$6,820.00	\$1,230.00	\$7,626.00
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	0.33	TON	\$550.00	\$181.50	\$2,400.00	\$792.00	\$2,438.60	\$804.74	\$2,664.00	\$879.12	\$2,400.00	\$792.00	\$2,690.00	\$887.70
9	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO U.S.	35	TON	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$127.00	\$4,445.00	\$138.75	\$4,856.25	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$127.00	\$4,445.00
10	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO #4	25	TON	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$121.95	\$3,048.75	\$133.20	\$3,330.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$122.00	\$3,050.00
11	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	8	HR	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$162.55	\$1,300.40	\$177.60	\$1,420.80	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$162.00	\$1,296.00
12	SURFACE REPAIR	810	SY	\$100.00	\$81,000.00	\$24.00	\$19,440.00	\$24.40	\$19,764.00	\$34.67	\$28,082.70	\$33.00	\$26,730.00	\$35.00	\$28,350.00
13	DRIVEWAY PAVING	200	SY	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.50	\$6,100.00	\$35.66	\$7,132.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00
14	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	18	EA	\$2,100.00	\$37,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,918.50	\$34,533.00	\$1,184.77	\$21,325.86	\$1,550.00	\$27,900.00	\$1,380.00	\$24,840.00
15	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$258.00	\$258.00	\$524.54	\$524.54	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16	ADJUST VALVE BOX	6	EA	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00	\$219.78	\$1,318.68	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$222.00	\$1,332.00
17	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (For Trench Backfill)	366	TON	\$15.00	\$5,490.00	\$12.00	\$4,392.00	\$11.30	\$4,135.80	\$12.01	\$4,395.66	\$21.00	\$7,686.00	\$15.20	\$5,563.20
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B, INCL. HAUL	2610	CY	\$5.00	\$13,050.00	\$5.00	\$13,050.00	\$6.15	\$16,051.50	\$16.54	\$43,169.40	\$5.30	\$13,833.00	\$16.30	\$42,543.00
19	DIRECTIONAL DRILLING	622	LF	\$110.00	\$68,420.00	\$84.00	\$52,248.00	\$88.55	\$55,078.10	\$91.69	\$57,031.18	\$95.00	\$59,090.00	\$99.70	\$62,013.40
20	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	2183	LF	\$30.00	\$65,490.00	\$28.00	\$61,124.00	\$18.90	\$41,258.70	\$5.91	\$12,901.53	\$18.50	\$40,385.50	\$12.30	\$26,850.90
21	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.	710	LF	\$28.00	\$19,880.00	\$21.00	\$14,910.00	\$12.15	\$8,626.50	\$25.24	\$17,920.40	\$15.50	\$11,005.00	\$23.80	\$16,898.00
22	COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,668.65	\$5,668.65	\$8,236.91	\$8,236.91	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00
23	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	FA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	SUBTOTAL:				\$371,571.50		\$249,301.00		\$252,612.63		\$265,607.01		\$277,906.50		\$280,073.20
	8.2% WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX:				\$30,468.86		\$20,442.68		\$20,714.24		\$21,779.77		\$22,788.33		\$22,966.00
	TOTAL:				\$402,040.36		\$269,743.68		\$273,326.86		\$287,386.78		\$300,694.83		\$303,039.20
										BID REJECTED					

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETATIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON
December 10, 2008
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE
I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

PREMIER EXCAVATION, INC.

DATE _____ CITY ENGINEER _____



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

DATE _____ CITY MANAGER _____

CITY OF YAKIMA

N. 85th Ave. & Kail Dr. Sewer L.I.D.

L.I.D. 1060

PROJECT NO. 2208

DATE: Dec. 10, 2008

FILE: Project Bid Sum

BID SUMMARY N. 85th Ave. & Kail Dr. Sewer L.I.D. L.I.D. 1060 CITY PROJECT NO. 2208				KEN LEINGANG EXCAVATING 1117 N. 27th Ave. Yakima, WA. 98902		KRCI, LLC P.O. Box 5120 Wenatchee, WA. 98807		CULBERT CONST. 4908 Sonora Dr. Pasco, WA. 99301		HALME CONSTRUCTION P.O. Box 1227 Davenport, WA 99122		BELSAAS & SMITH P.O. Box 926 Ellensburg, WA 98926		STRIDER CONST. 4721 Northwest Rd. Bellingham, WA 98226	
ITEM NO.	Bid Security			UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$712.00	\$712.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$22,360.51	\$22,360.51	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,200.00	\$20,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,074.00	\$4,074.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,272.55	\$5,272.55	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
5	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B, INCL HAUL	2900	LF	\$1.50	\$4,350.00	\$0.50	\$1,450.00	\$1.22	\$3,538.00	\$0.20	\$580.00	\$0.50	\$1,450.00	\$2.00	\$5,800.00
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	170	TON	\$20.25	\$3,442.50	\$20.50	\$3,485.00	\$22.94	\$3,899.80	\$39.00	\$6,630.00	\$29.00	\$4,930.00	\$25.00	\$4,250.00
7	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P	6.2	TON	\$1,100.00	\$6,820.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,750.00	\$1,180.68	\$7,320.22	\$1,250.00	\$7,750.00	\$1,150.00	\$7,130.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,440.00
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	0.33	TON	\$2,400.00	\$792.00	\$2,700.00	\$891.00	\$3,056.28	\$1,008.57	\$2,700.00	\$891.00	\$2,500.00	\$825.00	\$2,600.00	\$858.00
9	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO	35	TON	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$145.00	\$5,075.00	\$353.22	\$12,362.70	\$140.00	\$4,900.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$135.00	\$4,725.00
10	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO #4	25	TON	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$137.00	\$3,425.00	\$152.66	\$3,816.50	\$136.00	\$3,400.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$130.00	\$3,250.00
11	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	8	HR	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$144.46	\$1,155.68	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00
12	SURFACE REPAIR	810	SY	\$33.00	\$26,730.00	\$35.00	\$28,350.00	\$34.54	\$27,977.40	\$65.50	\$53,055.00	\$30.00	\$24,300.00	\$50.00	\$40,500.00
13	DRIVEWAY PAVING	200	SY	\$34.00	\$6,800.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.65	\$8,130.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
14	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	18	EA	\$2,150.00	\$38,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,540.12	\$27,722.16	\$2,050.00	\$36,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$70,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$40,500.00
15	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$527.22	\$527.22	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	ADJUST VALVE BOX	6	EA	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$212.00	\$1,272.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
17	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (For Trench Backfill)	366	TON	\$13.00	\$4,758.00	\$9.00	\$3,294.00	\$11.40	\$4,172.40	\$17.50	\$6,405.00	\$21.00	\$7,686.00	\$25.00	\$9,150.00
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B, INCL. HAUL	2610	CY	\$2.00	\$5,220.00	\$0.50	\$1,305.00	\$33.14	\$86,495.40	\$0.67	\$1,748.70	\$15.00	\$39,150.00	\$15.00	\$39,150.00
19	DIRECTIONAL DRILLING	622	LF	\$83.50	\$51,937.00	\$94.00	\$58,468.00	\$100.10	\$62,262.20	\$116.00	\$72,152.00	\$92.00	\$57,224.00	\$105.00	\$65,310.00
20	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	2183	LF	\$25.00	\$54,575.00	\$35.00	\$76,405.00	\$7.00	\$15,281.00	\$30.50	\$66,581.50	\$24.00	\$52,392.00	\$28.00	\$61,124.00
21	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.	710	LF	\$30.00	\$21,300.00	\$44.00	\$31,240.00	\$18.66	\$13,248.60	\$58.00	\$41,180.00	\$20.00	\$14,200.00	\$28.00	\$19,880.00
22	COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH	1	LS	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,192.52	\$4,192.52	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
23	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	FA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	SUBTOTAL:				\$282,589.50		\$327,368.00		\$328,801.43		\$350,338.20		\$349,517.00		\$367,997.00
	8.2% WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX:				\$23,172.34		\$26,844.18		\$26,961.72		\$28,727.73		\$28,660.39		\$30,175.75
	TOTAL:				\$305,761.84		\$354,212.18		\$355,763.15		\$379,065.93		\$378,177.39		\$398,172.75

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON .
December 10, 2008
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

PREMIER EXCAVATION, INC.



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

N. 85th Ave. & Kail Dr. Sewer L.I.D.

L.I.D. 1060

PROJECT NO. 2208

DATE: DEC. 10, 2008

FILE: Project Bid Sum Tab.pub

DATE _____ CITY ENGINEER _____

DATE _____ CITY MANAGER _____

BID SUMMARY N. 85th Ave. & Kail Dr. Sewer L.I.D. L.I.D. 1060 CITY PROJECT NO. 2208				DURAND'S, INC. 5260 Hwy. 24 Moxee, WA. 98936									
ITEM NO.	Bid Security			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT										
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00								
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00								
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00								
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00								
5	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B, INCL HAUL	2900	LF	\$5.00	\$14,500.00								
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	170	TON	\$17.00	\$2,890.00								
7	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P	6.2	TON	\$2,600.00	\$16,120.00								
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	0.33	TON	\$3,000.00	\$990.00								
9	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO	35	TON	\$110.00	\$3,850.00								
10	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO #4	25	TON	\$110.00	\$2,750.00								
11	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	8	HR	\$155.00	\$1,240.00								
12	SURFACE REPAIR	810	SY	\$35.00	\$28,350.00								
13	DRIVEWAY PAVING	200	SY	\$29.00	\$5,800.00								
14	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	18	EA	\$3,500.00	\$63,000.00								
15	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00								
16	ADJUST VALVE BOX	6	EA	\$350.00	\$2,100.00								
17	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (For Trench Backfill)	366	TON	\$17.00	\$6,222.00								
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B, INCL. HAUL	2610	CY	\$6.00	\$15,660.00								
19	DIRECTIONAL DRILLING	622	LF	\$89.00	\$55,358.00								
20	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	2183	LF	\$30.00	\$65,490.00								
21	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.	710	LF	\$25.00	\$17,750.00								
22	COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00								
23	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	FA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00								
	SUBTOTAL:				\$376,320.00								
	8.2% WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX:				\$30,858.24								
	TOTAL:				\$407,178.24								

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON .
 December 10, 2008
 ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
 I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

PREMIER EXCAVATION, INC.



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

 DATE CITY ENGINEER

 DATE CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA
N. 85th Ave. & Kail Dr. Sewer L.I.D.

L.I.D. 1060

PROJECT NO. 2208

DATE: DEC. 10, 2008

FILE: Project Bid Sum Tab.pub